505675947 09/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5722754**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONGTIAN WANG	05/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	NO. 5 SOUTH ZHONGGUANCUN STREET	
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16366204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

docketclerk@ddhs.com, nhaun@ddhs.com, fzapiec@ddhs.com Email:

DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL & SKILLMAN Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400**

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4953-P05626US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIELS HAUN
SIGNATURE:	/Niels Haun/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_YWANG#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_YWANG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050401 FRAME: 0908 505675947

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yongtian Wang, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "WIDE ANGLE AND HIGH RESOLUTION TILED HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAY DEVICE" described and claimed in U.S. Appl. No. 13/695,069, filed October 29, 2012, and

WHEREAS, BEIJING INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, engaged in business at No. 5 South Zhongguancun Street, Haidian District, Beijing, CN 100081, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and the application identified above, including any and all provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may issue therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventors' certificates and the like). In addition, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim priority in any and all foreign applications, including applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, to the above-referenced application and any and all provisional, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications for the invention.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement that will conflict with the terms of this assignment. Further, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents, design registrations, inventors certificates or the like, to issue any and all Letters Patent, registration or certificate for such invention to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

AND for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 050401 FRAME: 0909 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

May 9, 2014

Witnessed by:

Ge Huai

Name of Witness No. 1

Signature Ge Wai Date May 9, 2014

Tianging Hao

Name of Witness No. 2

Signature Jianging Hao

Date May 9, 2014

RECORDED: 09/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 050401 FRAME: 0910